MATERIAL FACT STATEMENT ON PLACEMENT OF BONDS OR OTHER FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS BEYOND RUSSIAN FEDERATION WHICH CERTIFY LOAN OBLIGATIONS FULFILLED BY ISSUER

1. General information			
1.1. Full legal name of issuer	Public Joint Stock Company Gazprom		
1.2. Short legal name of issuer	PJSC Gazprom		
1.3. Address of issuer	16 Nametkina St., Moscow, Russian Federation		
1.4. OGRN (Primary State Registration	1027700070518		
Number) of issuer			
1.5. INN (Taxpayer Identification Number) of	7736050003		
issuer			
1.6. Unique issuer code assigned by registering	00028-A		
authority			
1.7. Internet pages used by issuer to disclose	http://www.gazprom.ru		
information	www.e-disclosure.ru/PORTAL/company.aspx?id=934		

2. Contents of Statement

On placement of bonds or other financial instruments beyond Russian Federation which certify loan obligations fulfilled by issuer

- 2.1. Name and address of foreign issuer and identification attributes of financial instruments beyond Russian Federation which certify loan obligations fulfilled by issuer: Gaz Capital S.A., Luxembourg (2, Boulevard Konrad Adenauer L-1115 Luxembourg) Loan participation notes (Series 46) with annual coupon rate of 2.5%, ISIN: XS1795409082.
- 2.2. Worth (amount) of loan obligations: EUR 750 million.
- 2.3. Loan obligation maturity date: March 21, 2026.
- 2.4. Date of placement of financial instruments beyond Russian Federation which certify loan obligations carried out by issuer: **March 21, 2018.**
- 2.5. In case of placement of foreign issuer's bonds or other financial instruments which certify loan obligations carried out by issuer, at auction of foreign stock exchange or foreign organized (regulated) financial market name and location of foreign stock exchange or relevant foreign securities market operator, if abovementioned bonds of foreign issuer are included in quotation list of foreign stock exchange name of such quotation list as well: **Bonds are officially listed at Main Securities Market of Irish Stock Exchange on March 21, 2018. Address: The Irish Stock Exchange, 28 Anglesea Street, Dublin 2.**

3. Signature					
3.1. First Deputy Department Head, Gazprom				Igor Shatalov	
(acting under power of attorney No. 01/04/04-					
843д, dated December 9, 2015)					
			(signature)		
3.2. Date	March	21, 2018	L.S.		